RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approving Addendum to FY05 Conflict Attorney Contract for Lawrence O. Boswell)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-446

1	WHEREAS, there are no other attorneys to handle conflicts which the Nation's Advocate Program
2	is not ethically allowed to handle in the increasing needs of tribal members for legal
3	representation in civil and criminal matters; and
4	WHEREAS, the Advocate Program wishes to increase funding of the existing Conflict Attorney
5	Contract with Conflict Attorney Lawrence O. Boswell to represent clients with conflicts
6	of interest who cannot be represented by the Nation's Advocate Program; and
7	WHEREAS, the Advocate Program has presented an Addendum to the FY05 Conflict Attorney
8	Contract for Lawrence O. Boswell which increases the funding of his contract by
9	\$25,000.00, for a total of \$90,000.00, and which confirms and ratifies the existing terms
10	and conditions related to his services, a copy of which is attached; and
11	WHEREAS, the Domestic Affairs Committee recommends approval by the Legislative Council of
12	the Addendum to the FY05 Conflict Attorney Contract with Conflict Attorney Lawrence
13	O. Boswell on such terms.
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:
15	1. The Tohono O'odham Legislative Council ratifies and approves the Addendum to
16	the Conflict Attorney Contract with Conflict Attorney Lawrence O. Boswell in the
17	formsattachedhere tofortheperiodof August1,2005throughSeptember30,2005,
18	increasing the amount of his Conflict Attorney Contract by \$25,000.00 for a total
19	not to exceed \$90,000.00.
20	2. Funding for the increase in the Conflict Attorney Contract for Lawrence O. Boswell
21	shall be provided under the operating budget of the Advocate Program for fiscal
22	year 2005.
23 24 25 26 27 28 29	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the <u>04TH.</u> Day of <u>AUGUST, 2005</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>2,019.8</u> FOR; <u>-0-AGAINST; 421.0 NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 2 (a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June</u>
30	18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

31

Page 2 of 2		
	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL	
	$Q \cap Q \cap Q$	
	Melm 10 La Clement	
	Evelyn B. Juan Manuel, Legislative Chairwoman	
	An day of lugat, 2005	
ATTEST:	v	
June John		
Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislat	ive Secretary	
4.		
Offiday of Myst	, 2005.	
,		
Said Resolution was submit	ted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohor	
	May of <u>Cluyer</u> , 2005 at <u>3:00</u> o'clock, <u>f</u>	
	her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours	
submittal.	act landic to cities approve of disapprove it within 30 hours	
	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL	
	Grelm 76 Limil	
	Evelyn B. Juan Manuel, Legislative Chairwoman	
/	on the 8th day of Mugust, 2005	
[1/] APPROVED	on the <u>8</u> day of <u>(MGUSI)</u> , 2005	
I DYCADDOVED	at <u>3.27</u> o'clock, <u> </u>	
DISAPPROVED	atm.	
	Vinian Jamders	
	VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN	
	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION	
	coretary on the 18th day of	
Datuumad ta tha Lagislativa C	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the $y = y$ day of	
Returned to the Legislative So		
1		
1	i, at <u>3:40</u> o'clock, <u>f</u> .M.	